

ã
ITEM NO.17

COURT NO.12

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 11236 OF 2011

KARAN SINGH

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With office report on default)
WITH Civil Appeal NO. 11296 of 2011
(With office report on default)
Civil Appeal NO. 11297 of 2011
(With office report on default)
Civil Appeal NO. 11298 of 2011
(With office report on default)
Civil Appeal NO. 11309 of 2011
(With office report on default)

Date: 30/01/2013 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
(In chambers)

For Appellant(s) Ms. Purnima Jauhari, Adv.

Mr. Surya Kant, Adv.

CA 11296/2011 Mr. Abhinav S. Raghuvanshi, Adv.
Mr. Onkar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ravindra S. Garia, Adv.

Mr. Sudhir Naagar, Adv.
Mr. Chetan Chawla, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vishnu B. Saharya, Adv.
CA 11236/2011 M/S Saharya & Co., Adv.

Ms. Gunwant Dara, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Statement of case be filed by both the parties within eight weeks.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(VINOD LAKHINA)
COURT MASTER