

ITEM NO.30

COURT NO.5

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013
CC 4402-4403/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 29/08/2012 in LAA No.218/2012
and LAA No.223/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

NET RAM (D) TH LRS & ORS, ETC. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR. Respondent(s)

With I.A. 1-2 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH

S.L.P.(C)..../2013 [CC NO. 4783 of 2013]
With I.A. 1 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 01/03/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s)
Mr. Sudhir Naagar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

Tag with Civil Appeal No. 11236 of 2011 titled "Karan Singh
Vs. Union of India & Anr." with connected matters.

|(Rajesh Dham)
|Court Master

| |(Renu Diwan)
| |Court Master

|