

Ú  
ITEM NO.44

COURT NO.9

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2704 OF 2012

BADLEY Appellant (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR Respondent(s)

(Office Report for Directions)

Date: 16/09/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Ms. Shobha, AOR.  
Ms. Jyoti Rana, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Binu Tamta, AOR.  
Ms. Anzu K. Varkey, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the 2nd respondent seeks to adopt the  
Statement of Case filed in C.A.No.11236 of 2011. The same is  
permitted.

|(Sheetal Dhingra)  
|AR-cum-PS

|(Indu Bala Kapur)  
|Court Master

|