

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1939 OF 2012
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

UNION OF INDIA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RAM LAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 30/10/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr.Harish Kr.Khinchi,adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Vishnu B.Saharya,adv.
M/S Saharya & Co.,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld.counsel for the petitioner is granted time for taking steps against the Lrs. of deceased respondent Nos. 1 & 3 and also for taking fresh steps against respondent No.2. Ld.counsel for respondent No.4 submits that he has not been served with the copy of the pleadings. Petitioner is directed to serve copy of the pleadings on the above counsel within two weeks and file proof. Respondent No.4 may file their counter affidavit within four weeks thereafter.

List the matter on 17.12.2013.

| (Sunil Thomas) |
| Registrar |