

\234
ITEM NO.42

COURT NO.10

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4904 OF 2012

DAL CHAND & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report for directions)

Date: 06/01/2014 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ashwani Bhardwaj,Adv.

For Respondent(s) None for
M/S Saharya & Co.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Seen the office report dated 23rd November, 2013.
Four weeks' time is granted to the counsel for respondent
No.2 to file statement of case.

|(Neetu Khajuria)

|(S.S.R. Krishna)

|
|Sr.P.A.

|Court Master

|