

ITEM NO.42

COURT NO.13

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2211-2217 OF 2012

ATTAR SINGH & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.  
(Office report on default)

Respondent(s)

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2218-2219 OF 2012  
(Office report on default)

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2220 OF 2012  
(Office report on default)

Date: 06/02/2014 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH  
(In Chamber)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sudhir Naagar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vishnu B. Saharya, Adv.for  
M/S Saharya & Co.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Four weeks' time is granted to the appellants for filing  
statement of case and two weeks' thereafter to the respondents for  
filing statement of case.

In case, the needful is not done, as above, consequences,  
as per rules, will follow.

[Usha Bhardwaj]  
A.R-cum-P.S.

[Sneh Lata Sharma]  
Court Master