

ITEM NO.97

REGISTRAR COURT.2

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R S U N I L T H O M A S

C I V I L A P P E A L N O (s) . 2 7 0 4 O F 2 0 1 2

BADLEY

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR

Respondent(s)

Date: 27/02/2014 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Shobha, Adv.
Ms. Jyoti Rana, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.
Mr. Bhawana Singh Dev, Adv.

U P O N h e a r i n g c o u n s e l t h e C o u r t m a d e t h e f o l l o w i n g
O R D E R

Appellant has filed the statement of case. The respondent sought permission of the Court to adopt the statement of case filed in Civil Appeal No. 11236/2011 and was permitted by the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber. It is submitted by both sides that no further steps are required. List the matter before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

|
|mg

|
|

| (SUNIL THOMAS)
| Registrar

|
|