

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1939 OF 2012
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

UNION OF INDIA Appellant (s)
VERSUS
RAM LAL & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date: 08/05/2014 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.
Mr. Rajendra Soni, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

M/S Saharya & Co., Adv.
Mr. Vishnu B. Saharya, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant and the learned counsel for the respondent no.4 are present. Learned counsel for the respondent no.4 has stated that the copies of pleadings have not been provided to him by the appellant. Learned counsel for the appellant is directed to provide the copies of the pleadings to the learned counsel for the respondent no.4 within a week's time and the learned counsel for the respondent no.4 shall file the counter affidavit within a period of four weeks thereafter.

The office report indicates that although by order dated 5th February, 2014 of this Court, learned counsel for the appellant was given last opportunity for taking appropriate steps to bring on record the legal representatives of the deceased respondent no.1 & 3 and to take fresh steps for the service of notice to the respondent no.2, yet he has not done the needful so far. Therefore, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chamber for further future directions. Await orders and list thereafter.

(M.K. Hanjura)
Registrar