

ITEM NO.14

COURT NO.13

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

I.A.NO. 9,10,11,12 & 13 in Civil Appeal No(s). 11241-11294/2011

BED RAM ETC.ETC.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

U.O.I AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for bringing on record the lrs. of deceased petitioner and c/delay
in filing appln. for substitution)

Date : 04/08/2014 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Ranjeeta Rohtagi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vishnu B. Saharya, Adv.
For M/s Saharya & Co., Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay in filing the substitution applications is
condoned.

The applications for substitution are allowed.
Let the cause title be amended accordingly.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Mala Kumari Sharma)
Court Master

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Sukhbir Paul Kaur
Date: 2014.08.09
15:46:33 IST
Reason: