

: ITEM NO.39

COURT NO.9

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Civil Appeal No(s). 5510/2012

UNION OF INDIA & ANR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

NATHU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date : 11/08/2014 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv.
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V.B. Saharya, Adv.
M/s Saharya & Co. ,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel for the appellant and respondent No. 8 have not filed Statement of Case but having regard to the facts and circumstances of the case, particularly that this matter is connected with other matters where pleadings are complete, filing of Statement of Case is dispensed with. Office Report dated 19th May, 2014 is discharged.

Signature Not Verified

(NEELAM GULATI)

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER

Digitally signed by
Vinod Lakhina
Date: 2014.08.20
16:28:17 IST
Reason: