

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Civil Appeal No(s). 3369/2012

GOPAL SINGH &amp; ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 03/09/2014 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr.Chetan Chawla,adv.  
Mr. Sudhir Naagar,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr.Vishnu B.Saharya,adv.  
Mr.Viresh B.Saharya,adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The office report indicates that by order dated 1.07.2014 of the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber, it has been directed that in view of the amendments incorporated in the Supreme Court Rules, it may not be necessary to file the statement of case. Viewed thus, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court under the rules.

(M K HANJURA)  
Registrar

SB