

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)..CC No(s). 15257/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07/06/2011 in LAA No. 293/2007 passed by the High Court Of Delhi at N. Delhi)

JAGBIR SINGH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ANR Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report) with SLP...CC NO. 16061 of 2014 [with appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and interim relief and office report)

Date : 19/09/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Satpal Singh,Adv.  
Mr. R.B. Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners prays for time for filing additional affidavit in support of the applications for condonation of delay. He may do so within two weeks. List both matters thereafter.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Pardeep Kumar  
Date: 2014.09.19 18:33:45 SAST  
Reason:

(PARDEEP KUMAR)  
AR-cum-PS

(RENU DIWAN)  
COURT MASTER