

Listed on : 09.12.2014
Before Court No.
Item No.

**SECTION:XIV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) No. 937/2013

Union of India ...Petitioner
Versus
Kishor @ Bhola (D) Thr. LRs. & Ors. ...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 7.1.2013, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

***"Delay condoned.
Issue notice returnable in ten weeks.
Dasti, in addition to the ordinary
process.
Connect with Civil Appeal No. 11236 of 2011-
Karan Singh vs. Union of India and another."***

It is submitted that pursuant to aforesaid order, show cause notice to all the respondent nos. 1 (a) to (l), 2, 3, 4, 5 (a) to (e) and 6 was issued on 01.03.2013 by regd. AD as well as dasti notice. Unserved cover containing notice to respondent nos. 1 (a) to (l), 2, 3, 4, 5 (a) to (e) have been received unserved with postal comments 'No trace'. Nothing has been received from Respondent No. 1(b). counsel for petitioner has not filed affidavit Proof of Dasti Service so far. M/s Saharya & Co., Advocates has filed Vakalatnama/Appearance on behalf of Respondent No.6 but has not filed Counter Affidavit so far.

Service is not Complete.

It is further submitted that instant SLP has been tagged with Civil Appeal No.11236/2011.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Court of Registrar with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 05th DAY OF DECEMBER, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR.

COPY TO:

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR.